

Film Release & Liability Waiver

I understand that my voice, name, text and image will be recorded by various mechanical and electrical means of all descriptions (such as video recordings and photographs, any piece thereof, the contents therein and all reproductions thereof, along with the utilization of my name, shall be collectively referred to herein as the "Released Subject Matter"), I hereby freely and without restraint consent to and give unto Carmel Dance Festival, Hidden Valley Music Seminars, and DANCE at Hidden Valley and its agents or assigns or anyone authorized by, DANCE at Hidden Valley (collectively referred to herein as the "Releasees") the unrestrained right in perpetuity to own, utilize, or alter the Released Subject Matter, in any manner the Releasees may see fit and for any purpose connected to DANCE at Hidden Valley without limitation of any kind, waiving any right to compensation arising or related to the use of my image or recording. I hereby certify that I have read, understood, and agreed to the foregoing. This Release shall be governed by United States law and any legal disputes to be settled in court will have as the Seat of Jurisdiction the State of California.

Participant's Printed Legal Name

Participant's Legal Gaurdian's Name (if applicable)	Legal Gaurdian's Signature	Date
I do not give permission (or my child's per	mission if applicable) to be photographed or vide	otaped.
I hereby assume all of the risks of participating the participation in DANCE at Hidden Valley's and discharge from any and all liability, the formula Music Seminars, and DANCE at Hidden Valleguest teachers, agents, assigns or anyone a land promise not to sue the entities or persong made as a result of participation in this activity from the participation in DANCE at Hidden Vallegand performances. This accident waiver and land waiver to the maximum extent permission States law and any legal disputes to be settled I certify that I have read this document, and I release of liability and I sign it of my own free the settled the settled in the sett	s November Dance Camp from 11/13/23 - 1: collowing entities or persons: Carmel Dance ey; their employees, volunteers, represent authorized by DANCE at Hidden Valley. I income mentioned in this paragraph from any arrow or event and/or any future activities resultabley's classes, workshops, camps, intensive release of liability shall be construed broadle under applicable law. This Release shall d in court will have as the Seat of Jurisdiction fully understand its content. I am aware the	1/17/23. I waive, release, Festival, Hidden Valley tatives, choreographers, demnify, hold harmless, and all liabilities or claims ting directly or indirectly es, seminars, fellowships dly to provide a release I be governed by United on the State of California.
Participant's Printed Legal Name		
Participant's Legal Gaurdian's Name (if applicable)	Legal Gaurdian's Signature	 Date